PRADEEP GORAKHCHAND SANGHVI

B-5, ARVIND KUNJ, 2ND FLOOR, 77, TARDEO ROAD, MUMBAI, 400034
PAN NO. AAIPS9138H

Date: 19/12/2024

To,

Corporate Relationship Department, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001 Script Code: 517063

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Subject: Disclosure by promoter under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Please find enclosed herewith the captioned disclosure in the prescribed format as required under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of sale of 1874 Equity Shares on Pradeep Gorakhchand Sanghvi of Sterling Powergensys Limited.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Pradeep G Sanghvi

P. Cy. Saghur

Encl.: Form C

Copy to: The Compliance Officer

Sterling Powergensys Limited

Mumbai

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company		STERLING POWERGENSYS LIMITED		
Name of the Seller and Persons Acting in concert with them		PRADÉEP SANGHVI		
Whether the Seller belongs to the Promoter / Promoter group		Promoter Group		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Target Co Listed		BSE Limited		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows		Number of Shares	% w.r.t total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted shares/voting capita of the TC (*)
Before t	he acquisition/sale under consideration, holding of:			
a. Sh	ares carrying voting rights	204883	3.89	3.89
	ares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ on-disposal undertaking/ others)	3		120
c. Vo	oting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	1		- 2
ac	arrants/Convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the quirer to receive the shares carrying voting in the T C (specify holding in the category) acquired/sold	ā	8,	iei.
e.	Total (a+b+c+d)	204883	3.89	3.89
Disclosu	are of the acquisition/sale			
a. Sh	ares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	1874	0.04	0.04
b. VF	Rs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares			5 E
ac	arrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the quirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in ch category) acquired/sold		Ž1	
d. Sh	ares encumbered /invoked/released by the acquirer	5	**	8.5
e.	Total (a+b+c+d)	1874	0.04	0.04
After the	e acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a. Sh	ares carrying voting rights acquired	203009	3.86	3.86
b. Sh	ares encumbered with the acquirer	×		725
c. VR	Rs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares			223
ac	arrants/Convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the quirer to receive the shares carrying voting in the T C (specify holding in ch category) acquired/sold	•	-	
e.	Total (a+b+c+d)	203009	3.86	3.86
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. Open market/off-market/ public issue/rights		Open Market		
	requisition/sale of shares/VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of whichever is applicable	1874 equity shares	on 19/12/2024	
Equity Sl	hare Capital/total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	5262632 equity shares of Rs.10/- each		
Equity S	hare Capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	5262632 equity shares of Rs.10/- each		
Total dil	uted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	5262632 equity shares of Rs.10/- each		

P. G. Saghur PRADEEP GORAKHCHAND SANGHVI

Place: Mumbai Date: 19/12/2024